BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 647 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Election of Member to" and substitute "<u>Candidacy of Member</u> <u>for</u>"; in line 3, strike "altering" and substitute "<u>repealing</u>"; in lines 3 and 4, strike "to provide that the election of a member of a board to" and substitute "<u>that provides that the candidacy of a member of a board for</u>"; in line 14, strike "and (e)"; and after line 16 insert:

"BY repealing

Article 88A - Social Services Administration Section 14(e) Annotated Code of Maryland (1995 Replacement Volume)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 18, inclusive.